

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Duplessis to Reengrossed House Bill No. 707 by Representative Duplessis

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 3, line 16, after "state police" and before "the Louisiana" delete "and" and insert a
3 comma "," in lieu thereof

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 3, line 17, after "Supreme" and before "for the implementation" delete "Court" and
6 insert the following in lieu thereof "Court, and the Louisiana Clerks' Remote Access
7 Authority"